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OurRef.: 276240-071207 

JONES DAY 
325 JOHN H. MCCONNELL BOULEVARD. SUITE 600 

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43Z1S-2673 

TELEPHONE: 614.469.3939 • FACSIMILE; 614,461.4198 

August 21, 2008 

i> 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

P.O. BOX 165017 

COLUMBUS. OHIO 43216-S017 

Direct Number: (614) 281-3625 
ajcampbe l]@jo nesday. com 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Ms. Renee J. Jenkins 
Director of Administration 
Docketing Department 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Re: The East Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio's 
2007 Rate Case. Case No. 07-829-GA-AIR (Consol.) 

C 
O 
o 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

On behalf of The East Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio, please accept for 
filing in the above-captioned cases Schedule E-4.3 and an updated Schedule C-2, which 
compares the twelve-month actual income statement to the partially forecasted income statement. 
These are being filed pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code § 4901-7-01, Appendix A, Chapter 
II, Section E(C)(2)(c) and Chapter 11(A)(5)(d), respectively. 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

6 AndrewXTampbell 

Enclosures 

cc: See attached Service List, VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL (w/ electronic versions; hard 
copies available on request) 
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J O N E S DAY 

SERVICE LIST 

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
John Bentine, Esq. 
Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215-4213 
jbentine@cwslaw.com 

The Neighborhood Environmental Coalition, 
The Empowerment Center of Greater 
Cleveland, The Cleveland Housing Network, 
and The Consumers for Fair Utility Rates 
Joseph Meissner, Esq. 
The Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 
1223 West 6th Street 
Cleveland, OH 44113 
jpmeissn@lasclev.org 

Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel 
Joseph Serio, Esq. 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
serio® occ. state .oh.us 

Ohio Energy Group 
David Boehm, Esq. 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
David Rinebolt, Esq. 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
drinebolt@aol.com 

Dominion Retail 
Barth E. Royer 
33 South Grant Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215-3927 
barthroyer@aol.com 

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio 
Samuel C. Randazzo, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
sam® mwncmh. com 

Stand Energy Corporation 
John M. Dosker, Esq. 
General Counsel 
1077 Celestial Street, Suite 110 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1629 
jdosker@stand-energy.com 

UWUA Local G555 
Todd M. Smith, Esq. 
Schwarzwald & McNair LLP 
616 Penton Media Building 
1300 East Ninth Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
tsmith@smcnlaw.com 

COM 405 614 vl 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc. 
M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE 
LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
nihpetricoff@vorys.com 

mailto:jbentine@cwslaw.com
mailto:jpmeissn@lasclev.org
mailto:dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mailto:drinebolt@aol.com
mailto:barthroyer@aol.com
mailto:jdosker@stand-energy.com
mailto:tsmith@smcnlaw.com
mailto:nihpetricoff@vorys.com


J O N E S DAY 

The Ohio Oil & Gas Association Roberta Triozzi 
W. Jonathan Airey City of Cleveland 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE Cleveland City Hall 
LLP 601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 206 
52 East Gay Street Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1077 
P.O. Box 1008 RTriozzi@city.cleveland.oh.us 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
wjairey@vssp.com 

Stephen Reilly 
Anne Hammerstein 
Office of the Ohio Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
stephen.reilly@puc.state.oh.us 
anne.hammerstein@puc.state.oh.us 

COI-1405614vl 

mailto:RTriozzi@city.cleveland.oh.us
mailto:wjairey@vssp.com
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î __ 
i n 

' O . 

m 
6 4 

s 
^ 
i n 

r-" 
r N 
m 

2 
^ 

^ 
rn 
m 
o_ 
I—r 
OS 
'!T 

—' 
6 4 

SI; 
so 
O i 
i n 

.—1 
m 
o 

—' 
6 4 

CT. 

r^ 
o 
p^ 
• ^ 

0 0 

i n 

& 9 

CN 

c! 
.o 
i n 
oo 
r ; 
v ^ 

*rt 

g 
m 
r~-

m 
OS 
r~̂  
(N 
6 4 

OS 
i n 
f S 
o 
m 
«N" 
r~ 
•n 
i n 
o 

m 
«n 
«n 
cs_ 
d" 
r - i 

r-
o 

m C T ^ o s r ^ i n M M O O s 
i n r n i n o o ^ O s . — ^ > 0 
O s H ^ r - i i n r - ^ ' i - f n i n 
c ^ m r - . o o o . > o m o s f ^ 
O o o s o o s o o t ^ o s f — < 
fn" —" "O so" rn d" d" rs" so" 
m f N o o o o s C T . C T . o o m 
m^ in_ 00 in fn_ CTs^ r-; <s, "̂ ^ 
r-* m" —' r f ^ " rn" rn o <N' 
6 4 6 4 — — — — — — 64 

64 64 64 &^ &4 64 

o^ o* e^ fl^ o-- ©-- o"̂  ©*• o-' 
O m ' 5 j - O O s i n r » n ( 7 \ ' * 
f-^in — f N r n f n f n o s r s 

0 0 
r--
rs 
I n 
CT. 

' V i 

r~ 
Os 

m 
f S 
o 
so SO 
o 
6 4 

r - l 
• & 

sn 
o. r r . 

f S 

t / t 

,—, t ^ 
m 
o n 

<-) CT. 
f N 
r~ 
6 4 

<N 
OO 

r~-
o SiJ 

f - l 
( N 
OO 

6 4 

i N 
OO 

r~-

r-<JS 
O 

M 

rs 
o 
OS 

n o 

(~> 3; 
6 4 

fTs 
r^ 
m 
(--(~> f V 

CJ 

6 4 

r S 
t ^ 

m 

m 
( N 
r ? 
m 
6 4 

r M 

tS 
OO 
r^ 

!-: r-K-
r^ 
6 4 

OO 
• * 

V I 

f i s 
<N 
• * 

6 4 

r s r s « n i n r - ; o r - i n O s 
r n i n o d r - ^ o C K . o i n ^ ' 
r - m o c o — O O o o ^ 
m s o t * - i n r n m i n ' 0 ' — ' 
m" r~̂  in Os" V^ >o" rs" ^ ' d 
t— m — c O " - s o ' V r - l C T . 
o o s D ' ^ - T r ' . O ' O r ^ c N 

^ W3 

o <u 
2 O 

SQ CM U U g 

(3 o S '^ o 
g S 5 "̂  O C5 
^ —, P m o o 
>> *=? O (S i n — 

, t i v^ —' I I I 
•g ' • -
E ^ T d iri d 
S o m — r j tn 

s 

g 
o 

§ 
_ 
O 

o 

a i i 

50
0.

0 
2,

00
0 

00
0.

1 

' ' M 

§ i l 

r s m - ^ t i n ^ r~-ooOs < N m - < 3 - i n . o p ^ o e C T . 

http://mfNoooosCT.CT.oom


3 - 3 1 

o 
S 
o 
=y 

3 

o 
> • 

(N 

1 

"S 
ni 

•H 
'~J 

tin 

i~ 
o 

1 

M 

Z 
5̂  
S 

i ^ 

p=; 

^ 
^ 

1 

a; 

0 - OS 

I s s 
3 « > £ m 

O ai 

U S P <M 

O o 

LU 

I 

. 2 ^ 

Cfl 2 ^ 

2 3 P 

c o 

II 

O 

.a ^ 
J z 

m 

O 
m 

m 

t ^ 
? 
m 
fN 

ss 
^ 0 0 

g 
•sr 

5? 
oo 
m 

g 
m 

^ 
( N 

s o 

o 
t n 

3: 
o 
o 
o 

o 
>n 
t n 
Os 
SO__ 

r n 
so 
Tr_ 
in" 
fS 
64 

CO 
•sO 

? 
SO_̂  

oo' 
m 
r-
? 
64 

r-
o 
d 
(N 
sO_, 

i n 
oo 
so 

3 

CT. 

r^ 
^3 
m 
<N 
Tf 
00 

d" 00 
6 4 

OO 
r n 

^ 
rs" 
p^ 
1 ; 

o ' r--6 4 

m 

» •_̂  
o> m 

tN 
rs_ 
oo" 
o 
64 

n 
i n 
00 
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THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION EAST OHIO 
CaseNo.07-0829-GA-AIR 

Actual T«t Year Revmue • East Ohio 
For the Twdve Monflis Ended Decranber 31,2007 

Data: 12 MonthsActuals&OMonthsEstimated 
Type of Filing: Uptiated 
Work Paper Reference Nos: 

Schedule E-4.3 FSS 
Page 1 of 1 

Witness R«spons9>le: 
L J. Rice 

Test Year Actual 
Test Year %ofRev«iue 

Line 
No, Rate Code 

(A) 

Class/ 
Description 

(B) 

CustomBT 
Bills MCF 

J2L_ 
Rate 

Revenue Less To Total Annualized 
Gas Cost Exclusive of Gas Cost 
Revenue Gas Costs Revwiue 

la isi {^ 

Prt^sed 
Revenue 

Total 
(1=F+H) 

%of 
Rev^iiK 

Total 
{}) 

$0.0000 
FSS Firm Storage Service 

Reservation Fee 
EC/SSO Volume Cany Over 

Usage Fee 
Injection 
Withdrawal 

Total Usage Fee 

Sub-Total 

Negotiated Finn Storage Service 

Reservation Fee 

Usage Fee 
Injection 
Witlidrawal 

Total Usage Fee 

Sub-Total 

IiVOut Firm Storage Service 

Reservation Fee 
Maximum Storage Charge 
Maximum Daily Storage Charge 

Total Reservaiion Fee 

Usage Fee 
Injection 
Withdrawal 

Total Usage Fee 

Sub-Total 

Negotiated In/Out Firm Storage Service 

11,787,000,0 

285,098,0 

12,072,098.0 

12,364.278.8 

13,695,607.2 

26,059,886.0 

700.000.0 

700.000.0 

696.558.4 

1,396.558.4 

100.000-0 

3,500.0 

100,000.0 

2OQ.00Q.0 

300.000.0 

1^,4030 

$0,4030 

$0.0830 

$0,0820 

S0.1714 

50.0571 
50.2824 

50,0410 
51.8700 

50.0220 
50.0220 

$4,750,161.00 
$114,894.49 

$4,865,053.49 

$1,026,235,14 
$1.123,039,79 
$2,149,274,93 

$7,014,330.42 

$120,000.00 

540,000.00 
$196.679.38 
$236,679.38 

$356,679.38 

$49,300,00 
$78,540.00 

$127,740,00 

$2,200.00 
$4.400,00 

$134,340,00 

35.2% 
0,9% 

7.6% 
8.3% 

0.3% 
1,5% 
1.8% 

2.6% 

0.4% 
0.6% 
0.9% 

0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

Reservation Fee 
Maximum Storage Charge 
Maximum Daily Storage Charge 

Total Reservation Fee 

Usage Fee 
Injection 
Withdrawal 

Total Usage Fee 

Sub-Total 

Total - FSS 

60 

— 

4,170.874.0 
9S .225.0 

2,955,000.0. 
2.955.000.0 

$0,0500 
$0,598 J _ 

$0-0000 
$0-9439 _ 

52.500.252,00 
J704.999,J4 

$3,205,251.14 

$0.00 
$2,789,175.00 
$2,789,175.00 

$5,994,426.14 

$13,499,775.94 

18.5% 
5.2% 

23.7% 

0-0% 
207% 
207% 

44,4% 

100,0% 

54,750,161.00 
$114,894.49 

54.865,055.49 

$1,026,235.14 
$1,123,039.79 
$2,149,274.93 

$7,014,33a42 

35.2% 
0.9% 

36.0% 

7.6% 
8.3% 

15.9% 

52.0% 

$120,000.00 

$4o,ooaoo 
$196,67M8 
$236.67M8 

$356,679.38 

0.9% 

0.3% 
1.5% 
1.8% 

2.6% 

$49,200.00 
S78.540.00 

$127,740.00 

$2.2oaoo 
$4.4oaoo 
$6.6oaoo 

$134,340.00 

0.4%. 
0.6% 
0.9% 

0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

1.0% 

$2,500,252.00 
$704,999.14 

$3,205,251.14 

$0.00 
$2,789,175.00 
$2,789,175.00 

$5,994,426,14 

$13,499,775,94 

18.5% 
5.2% 

23.7% 

0.0% 
20.7% 
20.7% 

44.4% 

100.0% 


